Justice Assets Placed into Official Use by Federal Agencies

Fiscal Year 2025

Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco And Firearms (ATF)

AssetType | Number | Vae |

Ammunition
Electronic Equipment
Firearms
Jewelry/Precious ltem
Tobacco
Vehicles

ATF Totals

Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA)

156

9

102

3
24
9

303

$20,486
$1,486
$144,493
$58,880
$8,619
$135,380
$369,344

Asset Type | Number | Vaue |

Drug Paraphernalia
Electronic Equipment
Furniture/Household Item
Heavy Machinery
Other
Vehicles

DEA Totals

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

1
17
19

1
12
33
83

S1
$16,986
$9,260
$869
$2,700
$908,173
$937,989

AssetType | Number | Vae |

Electronic Equipment
Firearms
Other
Vehicles
FBI Totals

United States Marshals Service (USMS)

O R B R

12

$70

$450
$2,999
$403,474
$406,993

Asset Type | Number | Vaue |



Vehicles 1 $28,125
USMS Totals 1 $28,125

Grand Total 399 $1,742,451

Placing property into official use must support a law enforcement purpose, to
include support for undercover operations. Attorney General policies require that
any property placed into official use must be supported by a written justification,
detailing the reason why the forfeited property was placed into official use and
these justifications must be retained for three (3) years.
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