

Justice Assets Placed into Official Use by Federal Agencies

Fiscal Year 2025

Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco And Firearms (ATF)

Asset Type	Number	Value
Ammunition	156	\$20,486
Electronic Equipment	9	\$1,486
Firearms	102	\$144,493
Jewelry/Precious Item	3	\$58,880
Tobacco	24	\$8,619
Vehicles	9	\$135,380
ATF Totals	303	\$369,344

Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA)

Asset Type	Number	Value
Drug Paraphernalia	1	\$1
Electronic Equipment	17	\$16,986
Furniture/Household Item	19	\$9,260
Heavy Machinery	1	\$869
Other	12	\$2,700
Vehicles	33	\$908,173
DEA Totals	83	\$937,989

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Asset Type	Number	Value
Electronic Equipment	1	\$70
Firearms	1	\$450
Other	1	\$2,999
Vehicles	9	\$403,474
FBI Totals	12	\$406,993

United States Marshals Service (USMS)

Asset Type	Number	Value

Vehicles	1	\$28,125
USMS Totals	1	\$28,125
Grand Total	399	\$1,742,451

Placing property into official use must support a law enforcement purpose, to include support for undercover operations. Attorney General policies require that any property placed into official use must be supported by a written justification, detailing the reason why the forfeited property was placed into official use and these justifications must be retained for three (3) years.